City of Frisco Best Value Bid 1903-058 Water, Sewer, Meter Parts Opened 04/23/19 2:00pm CST				APSCO Supply 3458 HWY 175 Kaufman, TX 75142 Daniel Prinz daniel@apscotx.com 903-269-0557					Ferguson Waterworks 7982 N HWY 69 Tyler,TX 75706 Taylor Bostick taylor.bostick@feruson.com 903-508-6341					Core and Main 4650 HWY 377 Krugerville, TX 76227 Bob O'Brien krugerville@coreandmain.com 940-365-9117				
Item	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Cost	Total Cost	Delivery in days	Inventory on Hand	Brand	Cost	Total Cost	Delivery in days	Inventory on Hand	Brand	Cost	Total Cost	Delivery in days	Inventory on Hand	Brand
1	6X1 BRONZE TAPPING SADDLE	5	EA	\$92.65	\$463.25	3-5 days		Ford	\$93.30	\$466.50				\$ 87.62	\$438.10	1 to 14	0	Ford
2	8X1 BRONZE TAPPING SADDLE	10	EA	\$114.80	\$1,148.00	3-5 days		Ford	\$115.50	\$1,155.00				\$ 109.00	\$1,090.00	1 to 14	1	Ford
3	12X1 BRONZE TAPPING SADDLE	5	EA	\$165.98		3-5 days		Ford	\$167.45	\$837.25				\$ 157.22	\$786.10	1 to 14	59	Ford
4	6" PVC MEGALUG	30	EA	\$22.30	\$669.00	3-5 days		Sigma	\$21.60	\$648.00				\$ 23.57	\$707.10	1 to 14	138	Star
5	6" MEGALUG ACCESSORY PACK LESS GLAND	30	EA	\$9.40	\$282.00	3-5 days		Tri-Pac	\$10.23	\$306.90				\$ 10.11	\$303.30	1 to 14	557	Star
6	8" PVC MEGALUG	20	EA	\$33.00	\$660.00	3-5 days		Sigma	\$31.95	\$639.00				\$ 34.84	\$696.80	1 to 14	560	Star
	o i vo meorieoc																	
7	8" MEGALUG ACCESSORY PACK LESS GLAND	20	EA	\$9.85	\$197.00	3-5 days		Tri-Pac	\$11.59	\$231.80				\$ 11.45	\$229.00	1 to 7	1957	Star
8	12" PVC MEGALUG	30	EA	\$65.60	\$1,968.00	3-5 days		Sigma	\$62.23	\$1,866.90				\$ 69.35	\$2,080.50	1 to 7	281	Star
9	401 MEGALLIG AGGEGGGDV BAGIC LEGG GLAND	30	EA	\$15.45	\$463.50	3-5 days		Tri-Pac	\$15.33	\$459.90				\$ 15.83	\$474.90	1 to 7	530	Star
10	12" MEGALUG ACCESSORY PACK LESS GLAND 3/4" CC CORP		EA	\$29.60		3-5 days		Ford	\$29.45	\$736.25					\$684.25	1 to 14	38	Ford
11	3/4" ANGLE STOP KEY TYPE	25 65	EA	\$29.60 \$35.82	\$2,328.30				\$29.45 \$35.85	\$2,330,25				\$ 27.37	\$2,165.15			
12	3/4 ANGLE STOP RET TIPE 3/4" ANGLE STOP BALL TYPE	40	EA	\$39.95	\$2,328.30			Ford Ford	\$68.40	\$2,736.00	1			\$ 33.31 \$ 65.52	\$2,620.80		86 0	Ford Ford
13	1" COMP X COMP	50	EA	\$18.90		3-5 days		Ford	\$18.80	\$940.00				\$ 17.47	\$873.50		178	Ford
14	1" CC CORP	60	EA	\$44.50	\$2,670.00			Ford	\$44.55	\$2,673.00				\$ 41.39	\$2,483.40	1 to 14	579	Ford
15	1" ANGLE STOP KEY TYPE	170	EA	\$48.85	\$8,304.50			Ford	\$49.10	\$8,347.00				\$ 45.59	\$7,750.30	1 to 14	425	Ford
16	1" POLY INSERT	1000	EA	\$1.50	\$1,500.00			Ford	\$0.90	\$900.00				\$ 1.26	\$1,260.00		1746	Ford
17	1" BALL CORP GRIP JOINT NUT	50	EA	\$57.10	\$2,855.00			Ford	\$57.35	\$2,867.50				\$ 53.24	\$2,662.00	1 to 14	334	Ford
18	1" ANGLE STOP BALL TYPE	60	EA	\$80.80	\$4,848.00			Ford	\$102.65	\$6,159.00				\$ 95.31	\$5,718.60		234	Ford
19	2" MIP X COMP	20	EA	\$63.75	\$1,275.00	3-5 days		EGW	\$63.85	\$1,277.00				\$ 59.31	\$1,186.20	1 to 14	36	Ford
20	2" ANGLE STOP	40	EA	\$298.45	\$11,938.00	3-5 days		EGW	\$300.65	\$12,026.00				\$ 202.62	\$8,104.80	1 to 14	49	Ford
21	3/4" Poly Pipe 200 PSI Rating ENDOTRACE	15	100' ROLL	\$85.00	\$1,275.00			EGW	\$84.50	\$1,267.50				\$ 92.00	\$1,380.00	1 to 3	70 rolls	Endotrace
22	1" Poly Pipe 200 PSI Rating ENDOTRACE	40	100' ROLL	\$109.00	\$4,360.00			Tri-Pac	\$97.70	\$3,908.00				\$ 106.00	\$4,240.00	1 to 3	43 rolls	Endotrace
23	BLACK PLASTIC TAPE	5	CASES	\$105.60		3-5 days		Ford	\$84.48	\$422.40				\$ 126.00	\$630.00		70 cs	EGW
24	2" METER FLANGE SET /NO LEAD	100	EA	\$47.50	\$4,750.00			DFW	\$60.75	\$6,075.00				\$ 54.04	\$5,404.00		0	EGW
25	1" STRAIGHT METER COUPLING/ NO LEAD	2500	EA	\$13.50	\$33,750.00			DFW	\$13.50	\$33,750.00				\$ 12.28	\$30,700.00	1 to 14	698	Ford
26	14"X18" PLASTIC METER BOX	300	EA	\$54.20	\$16,260.00	1-5 weeks		DFW	\$51.69	\$15,507.00	1			\$ 53.06	\$15,918.00	1 to 14	204	DFW
27	DFW-18AMRBLSBD-LID – SERIES F 12"X1-1/2" ID 11-3/8", OD 12-3/8" – Proread Plastic	300	EA	\$31.15	\$9,345.00	1-5 weeks		DFW	\$29.00	\$8,700.00				\$ 29.00	\$8,700.00	1 to 14	88	DFW
28	18"X24" METER BOX	35	EA	\$195.50	\$6,842.50	1-5 weeks		Seal-Fast	\$186.49	\$6,527.15				\$ 191.34	\$6,696.90	1 to 14	35	DFW
29	DFW-CILTR-LID SERIES F 20" X 1-1/2" ID 19-1/4",	35	EA	\$83.85	\$2.024.7E	1-5 weeks		Tri-Pac	\$78.22	\$2,737.70				\$ 80.30	\$2,810.50	1 to 14	20	DFW
	OD 20" – Proread Cast Iron								·									
30	2-1/2" FIRE HYDRANT METER GASKET	100	EA	\$2.85		1-5 days		Tri-Pac	\$2.39	\$239.00				\$ 1.05	\$105.00	1 to 5	0	BW
31 32	2" METER GASKETS	300 4000	EA EA	\$0.85 \$0.12		3-5 days		Tri-Pac Tri-Pac	\$0.80 \$0.20	\$240.00 \$800.00	1	1		\$ 1.15	\$345.00 \$480.00	1 to 5	133 0	BW
	1" METER GASKETS 2-1/2" HEX BOLT W/NUT SET / GRADE A ZINC/ NO					3-5 days								\$ 0.12		1 to 5	-	BW
33	LEAD	1000	EA	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	3-5 days		Tri-Pac	\$2.00	\$2,000.00				\$ 2.40	\$2,400.00	1 to 5	0	EGW
34	2" DOUBLE CHECK VALVE WATTS 007M1QT2 (DOUBLE CHECK VALVE, BACKFLOW PREVENT) NO LEAD	50	EA	\$312.50	\$15,625.00	3-5 days		Watts	\$264.65	\$13,232.50				\$ 310.00	\$15,500.00	3 to 10	0	Watts
35	Brooks Barrel Lock w/cap and weather seal-hardened steel "F" - P/N 6830000-1	300	EA	\$2.25		3-5 days		Brooks	\$2.10	\$630.00				\$ 4.15	\$1,245.00		0	EJ Brooks
36	Brooks Barrel Lock Key w/ loop ring "F" series	15	EA	\$65.00	\$975.00	1-5 weeks		Brooks	\$49.75	\$746.25				\$ 35.83	\$537.45	10 to 14	0	EJ Brooks
				\$2,360.12	\$147,022.70	Totals			\$2.308.95	\$144,385.75	Totals			\$ 2.260.10	\$ 139,406.65	Totals		
	Manufacturer/ Brand % Discount - FORD						'	30%					10%	. ,				47%
	Manufacturer/ Brand % Discount - SMITH BLAIR							25%					10%					0
1 '	Manufacturer/ Brand % Discount - EGW							5%					10%					0
1 '	Manufacturer/ Brand % Discount - TYLER/SIGMA							30%					10%					58%
1 '	Manufacturer/ Brand % Discount - ROMAC							30%					10%					0
1 '	Manufacturer/ Brand % Discount - MCDONALD							0%					10%					0
1 '	Manufacturer/ Brand % Discount - CAMBRIDGE							0%	I				10%					0

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE. THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS. CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.